504980895 06/27/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5027641

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |  |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |  |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |  |
|----------------|----------------|--|
| RONNY PIHLBLAD | 06/25/2018     |  |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | PIVAB AB           |  |
|-----------------|--------------------|--|
| Street Address: | VÄSTRA RINGVÄGEN 6 |  |
| City:           | VEDDIGE            |  |
| State/Country:  | SWEDEN             |  |
| Postal Code:    | SE-432 67          |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |  |  |  |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|--|--|
| Application Number: | 35502122 |  |  |  |  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7035212297

**Email:** EBelmonte@young-thompson.com

**Correspondent Name:** YOUNG & THOMPSON Address Line 1: 209 MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1572-1015     |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | ERIC JENSEN   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Eric Jensen/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 06/27/2018    |

**Total Attachments: 1** source=ASSMT#page1.tif

PATENT 504980895 REEL: 046221 FRAME: 0533

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ronny PIHLBLAD

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

### **PAINT SPRAY BOOTH**

| (a)              | for which an application for a United State |                     |            |   | tes patent was filed on               |               |             |           |        |
|------------------|---|---------------------|------------|---|---------------------------------------|---------------|-------------|-----------|--------|
|                  | November 29, 2016                           |                     |            | *************************************** | , Application No. <u>35/502,122</u> , |               |             |           |        |
| (b)              | for which an ap                             | oplication fo       | ır a Unite | ed States pa                            | tent wa                               | s executed    | on          |           |        |
|                  | ,   |                     |            |   |                                       |               |             |           |        |
| WHER             | EAS <u>, <b>PIVAB</b></u>                   | <u>AB</u> , \       | whose      | address                                 | is                                    | <u>Västra</u> | Ringv       | ägen      | 6,     |
| SE-432 67 VI     | EDDIGE, SWEE                                | <u>DEN</u> , hereir | nafter re  | ferred to as                            | "assign                               | ee(s)", is c  | lesirous    | of acqu   | iring  |
| the entire right | t, title and intere                         | st in and to        | the san    | ne,                                     |                                       |               |             |           |        |
| NOW,             | THEREFORE,                                  | in conside          | ation of   | the sum of                              | Ten Do                                | ollars (\$10. | 00), and    | other g   | jood   |
| and valuable     | consideration,                              | the rece            | ipt and    | sufficiency                             | of wh                                 | ich is her    | eby ack     | nowled    | ged,   |
| applicant(s), b  | y these present                             | s, do(es) h         | ereby se   | ll, assign an                           | d transf                              | er unto said  | d assigne   | ee(s) the | e full |
| and exclusive    | right to the said                           | l invention         | in the Ur  | nited States                            | and the                               | entire righ   | t, title an | d intere  | st in  |
| and to any an    | d all patents wh                            | nich may be         | grante     | d therefor in                           | the Un                                | ited States,  | for its s   | ole use   | and    |
| behoof, and fo   | or the use and b                            | ehoof of its        | s legal re | epresentativ                            | es, to th                             | ne full end   | of the ten  | m for w   | hich   |
| said patents m   | nay be granted,                             | as fully and        | l entirely | as the sam                              | e would                               | have been     | held by     | applica   | nt(s)  |
| had this assig   | nment and sale                              | not been m          | iade.      |   |                                       |               |             |           |        |
| Applica          | ant(s) hereby                               | authorize(s         | and        | request(s)                              | the Co                                | ommissione    | er of P     | atents    | and    |
| Trademarks to    | issue said Unit                             | ed States r         | atents t   | o said assig                            | nee(s).                               |               |             |           |        |
| }                | <u> </u>                                    |                     | 1/1        | ,<br><u>(2/2/</u><br>Ronny PIHL         |                                       |               |             |           | A      |

PATENT REEL: 046221 FRAME: 0534

**RECORDED: 06/27/2018**